. 2

2yjeny ; /Dmcitje@ b /Da\ng

OPAKOWANIA
STANDY

TEKTURA
FALISTA

Krzycko Wielkie, 05-05-2025

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Product Corrugated cardboard and packaging with flexographic and offset print
Product purpose For collective packaging, not intended for direct contact with food

Werner Kenkel Spétka z 0.0. hereby declares, that the offered product:

a) Is compliant with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October
2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing
Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, apart from requirements relating to food contact migration,

b) Is compliant with Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing
practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

c) s compliant with the EuPIA Guideline for Food Packaging Inks, on the side not intended for contact with food.

d) Is compliant with Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December
2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing
a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93
and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives
91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC

e) s compliant with Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December 1994 on
packaging and packaging waste, as well as with Directive (EU) 2018/852, in force from 30/05/2018.

f) Is not intended for direct contact with food,

g) s compliant with the Act of 13 June 2013 on management of waste and packaging waste (Journal of Laws 2013,
item. 888), an in particular;

= Regulation of the Minister of the Environment of 21 January 2015 on the method of determining the total content
of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium in packaging (Journal of Laws 2015, item 170),

= Regulation of the Ministry of the Environment of 21 January 2015 on packaging for which the requirements
relating to the content of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium in packaging, are not applicable
(Journal of Laws 2015, item 137).

h) In the packaging production process, phthalates, bisphenol, PFAS and mineral oils MOSH / MOAH are not
intentionally added; however, trace amounts of phthalates and mineral oils MOSH / MOAH, the level of which can
not be guaranteed, can come from waste paper used to paper.

i)  The cardboard is adapted to temperature -18 degrees of Celsius under condition that a constant minus
temperature is maintained throughout the chain from the packaging process to delivery to the final customer.

Best regards

WERNER KENKEL Spotka z o.0., ul. Mérkowska 3, 64-117 Krzycko Wielkie, tel.: +48 65 533 15 00, fax: +48 65 533 17 00, www.wernerkekel.com.pl

REGON 410379491, NIP 697-18-65-579
Sad Rejonowy Poznan - Nowe Miasto i Wilda w Poznaniu IX Wydziat Gospodarczy Krajowego Rejestru Sadowego KRS 0000069862, Wysokos¢ kapitatu zaktadowego 12.600.000,00 zt




